



**Gofynner am/
Please ask for:** Information Governance
and Compliance

Tel: 01443232000

E-bost/E-mail: DataProtection@southwales-fire.gov.uk

Our ref: 078_1920

Dyddiad/Date: 04/06/2019

RE: Request for Information held by SWFRS

Your request ref: **078_1920** has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked us:

- **What procurement system do you use? And is this also where you publish tenders?**

We use eProc from Advanced Business Solutions as a P2P system. We publish tenders through the Welsh Governments Sell2Wales.gov.wales portal.

- **Do you publish tenders anywhere else, if so where?**
 - a) **For example, your website, Contracts Finder etc.**

Not Applicable

- **How much do you pay per annum for your procurement software?**

£23,000

- **What are the contract start and end dates with the provider and when will the next tender become available?**

01/04/2014 to 31/03/2023

- **How long have you used this software for in total?**

Since April 2014

- **What are the purchasing rules of your organisation?**
 - a) **For example - £0-£10,000 (3 quotes), £10,000+ public notification etc.**

£0-£2500 Quote providing Best Value, £2500 - £19999 (3 quotes), £20000+ advertised through Sell2Wales



If you have any queries regarding your Freedom of Information request, please contact us at Dataprotection@southwales-fire.gov.uk quoting the reference number above in any future communication.

If you are dissatisfied with the way that your information request has been handled, you can request an internal review by writing to:

Information Governance and Compliance Manager
South Wales Fire and Rescue Service
Forest View Business Park
Llantrisant
CF72 8LX

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office-Wales,
2nd Floor,
Churchill House,
Churchill Way,
Cardiff,
CF10 2HH.

There is no charge for making an appeal.

Yours Faithfully

Information Governance and Compliance

Dataprotection@southwales-fire.gov.uk